The Yolo County Office of Education will be a countywide and regional leader to support and advocate for equity and access to high-quality educational programs.

## REVISED AGENDA

#### YOLO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Special Meeting Agenda September 12, 2017 4:30PM

## **BOARD MEMBERS**

Matt Taylor, President Cirenio Rodriguez, Vice President Bill Owens Carol Souza Cole Shelton Yip

## **LOCATION**

Yolo County Office of Education 1280 Santa Anita Court Suite 180 Conference Room Woodland, CA 95776-6127

Reposted: September 11, 2017

## 1.0 Opening Procedures

- 1.1 Call to Order and Roll Call
- 1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.3 Public Comment

### 2.0 Information/Discussion/Action

Discussion 2.1 Yolo County Board of Education's Role in the Proposed Yolo County Career Academy Charter School and Discussion of the Draft Charter Petition

Action 2.2 Motion for Adjournment

### AGENDA PACKETS ARE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- Within 24 hours prior to the Special Board Meeting, a full Board packet is available for review at the office of the Yolo County Office of Education Reception Desk, 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 100, Woodland (8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday excluding County Office of Education holidays).
- Within 24 hours prior to the Special Board meeting, a full Board packet is available for review at the office of Greengate School, 285 West Beamer Street, Woodland (8:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday excluding County Office of Education holidays).
- Board agendas are posted outside the YCOE Administrative Office building at 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite #100, in a weather-protected glass case, and at all program sites.
- The Board agenda is posted on the County Office website: <u>www.ycoe.org</u>

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the Board meeting room or to otherwise participate at this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact the Superintendent's Office of the Yolo County Office of Education at (530)668-3703. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the office to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the Board meeting. (Government Code § 54954.2)

# YOLO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Letter of Transmittal to County Board From the Superintendent

# **REVISED**

SUBJECT: Yolo County Board of Education's Role in the Proposed Yolo County Career Academy Charter School and Discussion of the Draft Charter Petition		AGENDA ITEM #: 2.1	
PER: BOARD	REQUEST	☐ STAFF REQUEST	ATTACHMENTS: ☐ YES ☐ NO
FOR BOARD:	☐ ACTION	<b>⊠</b> INFORMATION	RESEARCH & PREPARATION BY:
			Tami Ethier
BACKGROUND:			<b>DATE:</b> September 12, 2017

Legal Counsel, Scott Holbrook of Atkinson, Anderson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo, will present information on the Board's role and governance structure of the proposed Yolo County Career Academy Charter School. The Board will also discuss the draft petition for the proposed charter school.

**RECOMMENDATION/COMMENTS:** For Information.